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Date : 19" May 2016
Ref - NRURTI/Q-825 . NUM;;-:%‘E?;

o LIMITED
Dr. Nitesh Tripathi A GOVERNMENT
H. No. 46, A-1 Block,

Bengali Colony, Sant Nagar, Burari,

DELHI - 110084

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RT| application registration no. MOP&NG/R/2016/00318 dated 30-03-2016 forwarded
to us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. J-13012/5/2016-SCT dated 01-04-2016 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

S KR BT D B
OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Q. 1. Please provide me the certified copy of the information having total no of Persons with Disabilities
-~ working in Group A, B & C posts in all ministries or departments of GOI of India in the Union of India
against the sanctioned posts for the PwD under PD Act 1995,

Reply: Total persons working in Group A,B & C posts in NRL are -
(i)} GroupA: 02, (i) Group B : Nil (i) Group C: 09

Q. 2. Please provide me certified copies of the OM according to which reservations for the person with
Disabilities is not applicable on contractual appointments as well as short term appointments whereas
reservation is applicable for SC, ST, OBC etc. Please provide me OM issued by DoPT not to provide
reservation to the PwD in Contractual Appointments against the provisions of Persons with
Disabilities.

Reply: NRL does not have any such documents.

Q. 3. Please provide me certified copies of the no of backlog vacancies reported by each ministry and
department of GOI for the PwD in Group A, B & C and initiative taken by them to clear this backlog
up to 31/12/15. s their extension in this time frame to clear these backlog vacancies for the PwD, if
yes, please provide me its details?

" Reply: Number of Vacancy reported is » 08and
Number of Post Advertised/Notifiedis : 08

As per OM No 36012/39/2014-Estt (Res) dt 22nd May'15 issued by Ministry of Personnel, P.G. &
Pensions; Department of Personnel & Training, the outer time frame for filling up of vacancies as
applicable for us is 01.02.2016. NRL does not have any record on extension in this time frame.

Q. 4. Please provide me details of the meetings held by DoPT to clear this backlog vacancies for the PwD
since May 2015 till date and decision taken in each meeting is also required.

Reply: NRL does not have any record on this.
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Q. 5. Please provide me certified copies of the OM according to which there is no provision of reservation
to the PwD in appoint of Doctors in teaching as well as non teaching cadre of CGHS (Health and
family welfare ministry). Is the approval of the Ministry of SI&E has been taken for exemption from PD
Act 1935 in providing reservation to the PwD in CGHS cadre of Doctors under the provision of the PD
Act 1995,

Reply: NRL does not have any record on this.

Q. 6. Please provide me details of the add published, applications received for the posts of Chief
Commissioner for PwD as well as Dy CCD as these posts are vacant since Dec 2014. Initiative taken
to clear this vacancy is requested till date is required.

Reply: NRL does not have any record on this. -

Q.7. Please provide me details of the action taken on the Person with Disability bill 2014 till date and the
certified copies of the suggestions of the Parliamentary Standing Committee is also requested on the
same.

Reply: NRL does not have any record on this.

Q. 8. Please provide me total no of Doctors working in CGHS, Indian Railways, ESIC, Coal India Limited ,
Qil companies, ONGC and out of them how many have been appointed under the category of the
Person with Disabilities, Details are required for the regular as well as Contractual posts as well.

Reply: NRL does not have any regular as well as contractual Doctors in its payroll.

Q9. Is there any new format of Disability certificate to produce for employment application? Please
provide me its copy and is without this PwD can not claim for the reservation under PwD category. Is
there any guideline that Disability certificate can be issued from the home town not from except the
home town. Details are required in certified form.

Reply: NRL does not have any record on this. .

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limited

I

(Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Commercial & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

e

BCC

- Shri Raj Kishore

Under Secretary, MOP&NG

Sr. GM (HR)
GM (C&F) - Kindly handover the letter copied to the Ministry.
SM (CC)




NUMALIGARH

E Date 19" May 2016 :
Refe' NRURT?@-BN REFINERY
LIMITED

To,

Shri Subhash Chandra Agrawal
1775, Kucha Lattushah, Dariba,
Chandni Chowk,

| Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application dated 20-07-2016 forwarded to us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. F-
23022/1/2015-Adm. dated 13-04-2016 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. As advised by the Ministry,
' » please find below reply to query no. 3:

Q. 3. Complete information, if any, together with all related file notings/ correspondence/documents etc. on
some Public-Sector Undertaking/s having spent funds on renovation/refurnishing/fixtures &
equipments etc provided for (a) residence (b) office of Honourable Union Minister of State for
Petroleum Respected Shri Dharmendra Pradhan Ji mentioning also rules in this regard.

Reply:  No expenditure has been made by Numaligarh Refinery Limited in relation to renovation, refurnishing,
fixtures & equipments etc. for residence or office of the Hon’ble Union Minister of State for Petroleum
and Natural Gas.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,
1

- (Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

CC.  /ShiM.C. Bhatt
“Under Secretary, MOP&NG

BCC: Sr. GM(HR)
GM (C&F) - Kindly handover the letter copied to the Ministry.
SM (CC)
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Date ; 20" May 2016 NUMALIGARH
Ref : NRL/RTI/Q-833 REFINERY
To, LIMITED

, A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Shri Soumyo Suvo Ghosh

“Biroti", Ratanpalli, P.O. - Santiniketan
Dist, - Birbhum, Pin - 731235
WEST BENGAL.

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application no. SSG/NRL/RTI-02/2016 dated 13-04-2016 seeking information
under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the query raised by you.

-
Q. That M/s Universal Construction Corporation received one work order bearing the number
4300004090/MAN/30.06.2006, Job Name : Hiring of vehicles for Siliguri Marketing Terminal project of
NRL — Tata Sumo Diesel 2 nos. for one year (LOI No. NRL.SMTP-VEHICLE/GSG/LOI dt. 21.06.06)
Amendment -1 dtd.28.07.2007, Amendment No. 2 dtd. 16.03.2009 from your end.
Now as per the RTI, 2005 please provide me the entire payment details against the above
mentioned Work Order including Amendment 1 & 2.
Reply:  Details of payment released to M/s Universal Construction Corporation are as below :
[ SL. Inv Net Cheque '.
No | VendorInvoice | Amount|  TDS SD|  Payable Amt | Cheque Dt |
1 1STR/A 63,839.78 1433 1 19,379.00 | 43,027.78 | 43,027.78 | 28.09.2006
2 2ND R/A 55,176.15 1238 53,938.15 | 53,938.15| 13.11.2006
! 3RD R/A 108,324.90 2431 105,893.90 | 105,893.90 | 25.01.2007
-~ 4 4THRI/A 55,739.90 1251 54,488.90 | 54,488.90 | 23.02.2007
5 5TH RIA 61,038.30 1370 59,668.30 | 59,668.30 | 01.03.2007
6 6TH RIA 60,810.45 1365 59,445.45 | 59,445.45 | 28.03.2007
9 7TH RIA 63,373.40 1436 61,937.40 | 61,937.40 | 24.04.2007
8 8TH RIA 60,531.80 1372 59,159.80 | 59,159.80 | 08.06.2007
9 ITHR/A 63,834.90 1446 62,388.90 | 62,388.90 | 09.07.2007
10 10TH R/A 65,518.80 1485 64,033.80 | 64,033.80 | 23.08.2007
Contd....2

Please rcp{y%ﬂ 3

femdrdr wvatem REFINERY OFFICE
e, 5, - e Fodrd i, B, - v (), B - ¢y $R8, @ Pankagrant, P.O.: Numaligarh Refinery Project, Dist, : Golaghat, Assam, Pin - 785 699,
| Fax- 03776-266514, €. . { EPABX- 03776-263593/504/413, . Ge. Foowm / P&A Dept, W77/ Phonie- 03776-2654 1/ 265493 285408, 57 | Fax. 03776-266514, ¥ | Fa- 03776-285800),
{34 | e-mail: comi@nd.con

qﬁﬁﬁ FRTEA | REGISTERED OFFICE
1R, ot o, e, geraf

122A, G.8, Road, Christianbasti
THERET - Wil ool
Guwahati - TR1 (NS

i § CERTIFIED UNDER
150 9001:2008

DY Certification B.V., Tho Netherands
TRy FATTT { COORDINATION OFFICE FIATTAT FTUTAT [KOLKATA OFFICE
THSTY, EITH, SAT qoel, §y-{, Toneg wil ¢ 4T HEHT, I WA, ST A - 3¢
Tolstoy Haouse, 6th Floor, 15-17, Tolstoy Marg 4th Floor, Bharat Bhawan, Plot No. 31

4 fawedt - 190 00y, (MTT) For A v e -4 g ¢, e e w0

MNeaw Nalhi - 110 N04/ India) KIT Srhame No 118 Prinea Gulam Md Shah Road




Continuation Sheet

Date : 20" May 2016
Ref : NRL/RTI/Q-833

Page 2
SL. Inv Net Cheque
| No | Vendor Invoice Amount TDS SD Payable Amt | Cheque Dt |
B 11TH R/A 60,710.35 1376 59,334.35 | 59,334.35 | 29.08.2007
12 12TH R/A 58,798.20 1332 57,466.20
13TH & 14TH 174,152.35 | 21.08.2008 |
13 | RIA 119,391.15 | 2705 116,686.15 1 |
16TH & 16TH
15 | RIA 120,459.00 2730 117,729.00 21.08.2008 <
17 17TH R/A 65,819.37 1491 64,328.37 e
18 18TH R/A 67,023.36 1519 65,504.36
19 19TH R/A 75,918.06 1720 74,198.06 “Tgen | letea
20 20TH R/A 74,991.70 1699 73,292.70
21 21ST RIA 71,953.66 1630 70,323.66
22 22ND R/A 32,379.28 734 31,645.28 bl b
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

(Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

L)
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Date : 31" May 2016 NUMALIGARH

Ref : NRL/RTI/Q-832 ' REFINERY
T LIMITED

Shri Azad Singh

C-9/3, Flate No. F.F. 4, Ankur Vihar,
Near Khousik Bhawan

Loni,Uttar Pradesh

PIN -201102.

Sub : Information under RT! Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application registration no. MOPNG/R/2016/00367 dated 03-

ﬁ 04-2016 forwarded to us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. J-25017/01/2015-Gen-Part File-1l dated
26-04-2016 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries
raised by you.

Q.1. Please provide the number of daily wage earner appointed on the Pay Roll in all
offices of your Ministry, from January 1990 to January 2016. Also provide the list of
the same along with appointment date.

Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited has not appointed daily wage earners in its payroll.

Q. 2. Please provide the details with reference to item no. 1 out of them, how many daily
wage earner were given temporary status and when.

Reply: Not applicable in view of reply to query no. 1 above.

Q.3. Please provide the details with reference to item no. 1 out of them, how many daily
wage earner were given regular appointment and from which dates.

Reply: Not applicable in view of reply to query no. 1 above.

Q.4. Please provide the details whether, as of now, the daily wage earner are still
working without temporary status.

Reply: Not applicable in view of reply to query no. 1 above.

Q. 5. Please provide the details whether engaging of daily wage earner has been stopped
in your office.

il

Please reply to Refinery !’);}ru'
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Date : 31" May 2016
Ref : NRL/RTI/Q-827
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Reply: Not applicable in view of reply to query no. 1 above.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

(Debashiéﬁh Choudhury) :
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL
CcC. Shri Raj Kishore
Under Secretary, MOP&NG
BCC: Sr.GM (HR)
GM (C&F) - Kindly handover the letter copied to the Ministry.
SM (CC)
—
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Date : 31% May 2016 ‘ NUMALIGARH
Ref | NRLRTI/Q-827 REFINERY
To, | LIMITED

Shri Sandeep

C-6, Chanakyapuri

New Sama Road, Vadodara
PIN - 390024

Contact no: + 91 -0899831661

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RT| application registration no. MOPNG/R/2016/80068/1 dated 30-03-2016 forwarded
to us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. J-13012/4/2016-SCT dated 07-04-2016 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

[ % B Please provide the list of companies which can provide employment to experienced persons with low
vision having industry (Oil & Gas) experience.

Reply:  NRL does not have such record.

Q. 2, What are the instructions or guidelines given by government to private companies for "hiring
experienced persons with disabilities such as low vision?

Reply: Not applicable to NRL.

Q. 3, What employment opportunities are available with the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas for
experienced persons with low vision?

Reply:  NRL does not have guidelines specific for employment of experienced person with low vision.

Q. 4. Please let me know the procedure of recruitment in the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas along
with details of contact person, name, phone no. and email address.

Reply: At NRL, vacancies are notified in website, newspapers inviting applications. Applicants meeting the
notified qualifying criteria are required to appear in written test, interview and pre employment medical
test. However, NRL Management reserves the right to not to hold the Written Test, if the numbers of
applicants are less.

The contact person for recruitment at NRL presently is :
Sr. Manager (HR),

Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL)

122A, GS Road, Christianbasti,

Dispur, Guwahati ~ 781005

Ph.: 0361 - 2203130

Please reply to Refinery Office :
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Date : 31" May 2016 4
Ref : NRLRTI/Q-827
Page 2

Q. 5. Which department, agency, body of the government is responsible for helping persons with disability
for getting employment

Reply:  The Human Resource department in NRL deals with recruitment.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

A

(Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

e, Shri Raj Kishore '
Under Secretary, MOP&NG, New Delhi

BCC: Sr.GM(HR) |
GM.(C&F) — Kindly handover the letter copied to the Ministry.
SM (CC)
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Date : 15" June'2016
Ref : NRL/ICC/ RTI/Q-826

To,

Shri Parvez Ahmed

Vill & Post Teuvagrant,
Via Etawa, Sidharthnagar,
PIN - 272192

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application registration no. MOPNG/R/2016/00222 dated 29-02-2016 forwarded to
us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. J-25017/01/2015-Gen-Part File-Il dated 05-04-2016 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

Q. 3(1). How many Gas & Oil Companies are there in all over India?

Reply:  Ministry to reply.

Q.3(2). What is the shareholding of the Oil & Gas Companies and their % of holding?

Reply:  Numaiigarh Refinery Limited (NRL) is a public sector undertaking incorporated on 22 April, 1993.
The shareholding pattern of NRL is as under:

Name of Company holding shares in % age of shares held by
- NRL each company
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited | = __
(BPCL) | 61.65% :
Qil India Limited (OIL) 26.00% |
| Government of Assam 12.35%

Q. 3(3). Whatis the growth rate of the Oil & Gas Companies?

Reply:  NRL growth rate for the last 3 years is as under:

Particular [ 201415 | 201344 | 201243
| Growth Rate L 1247% | 84%% | 215% |

Contd.....2

i& CERTIFIED UNDER
150 9001:2008

IS0 14001:2004
OHSAS 18001:2007

DNV Cartification B.V., The Kathorands

Please reply to Refinery Office :

ﬁ?ﬁ?{ﬂ?ﬂm REF:NERY OFFICE
R, 9, aqr-’«fﬁqj—rmwﬁ e (99, i - a¢y 449, : Pankagrant, P.O.: Numaligarh Refinery Project, Dist, : Golaghat, Assam, Pin - 785 638,

4 TRE U EPABX- 03776-26559%/5941413, 1. “s”f P/ P&A Dept, 7% / Phone- 03776265411/ 265493/ 265408, T | Fax- 03776-266514, %97/ Fax- 03776- ZDSUGS,:
4‘1 Jemait w"rn.\,,dw '

‘T’\ﬁW FTEY | REGISTERED OFF[CE aHEg FUTES | COORDINATION OFFICE _!'tﬁTFfT ’-FITIT?SYT “KOLKATA OFFICE
%, for. Tb_ et . THEH, EIEH, AT T, (- Lo, TAEY A ¢ T R, HTT A, WA A - 3

1 T’22,.%_.')13.8. F\:r)aci, Christianbasti Tolstoy House, 6th Floor, 15-17, Tolstoy Marg 4th Floor, Bharat Bhawan, Plot No, 31

TATETET ~ Wil ooy 7 fawedl - $ 8o 008 (WTTH) 4 1 W A -4 ¢, T e W T

Guwahati - 781 005

MNew Dealhi - 110 00{india) KIT Scheme No. 118. Prince Gulam Md. Shah Roaa.




Continuation Sheet
Date : 15" June'2016

Ref : NRUCC/RTIQ-826 ' -
Page 2 \\

Q. 3(4). How many total workmen / officers working and in what posts?
Reply:  Total workmen / officers in NRL at present is 878.

Posts of Officers are: -

{ 1) General Manager, 2) Deputy General Manager, ]
3) Chief Manager 4) Senior Manager |
5) Manager 5) Deputy Manager
7) Assistant Manager 6) Officer in Grade A and . _
9) Ofiicer in Grade 02. 6 v‘

Posts for Workmen are: -

) Technical Assistant (Electrical)

) Engineering Assistant (Instrumentation)
) Engineering Assistant (Operations)

) Technical Assistant (Mechanical)
0
2

[ 1) Technical Assistants (Power & Utfiiﬁes) 2
| 3) Technical Assistant (Fire & Safety) 4
5) Quality Control Analyst 5
6

1

1

7) Materials Assistant
9) Engineering Assistants (Civil)
11) Office Assistants
13) Technical Attendant {

) Steno Assistants i
) Office Attendant i

Q. 3(5). How many total adhoc/contract/daily basis worker each company have?

Reply:  Contract worker ; 1280
Q. 3(6). What is the investment of the Oil & Gas Companies?

Reply:  NRL has invested the following as capital employed in its business during the last 3 years:

Rs.in crores
Particular | 2014-15 | 2013-14 | 201213
Capital Employed 1 3,566.25 3,229.84 1 3,018.87 '
‘ { | |

Q. 3(7). How much lease area each company has taken and what are the locations?
Reply:  Details are as follows :
| Land on lease for Retail Outlets — As per Annexure - | attached.

il.  Approximate floor area taken on lease at Guwahati for office space and guest houses/transit
accommodation : 27,300 sq. ft.

. Approximate floor area taken on lease at Delni for office space and guest houses/transit
accommodation : 16,410 sq. ft.

Contd...3
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IV. Approximate floor area taken on lease at Mumbai for transit accommodation:2200 sq ft
V. Approximate floor area taken on lease at Kolkata for office space . 1017 sq ft.
VI. Approximate land taken on lease at Siliguri Marketing Termina
1.43 acre (1.10 acre under Phansidewa block and 0.33 acre under Naxalbari block)
Q. 3(8) and Q. 3 (9) are not applicable since NRL is not into the business of exploration and production.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

(Debaéstish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl.: As above.

CC. 1) Shri Raj Kishore
Under Secretary, MOP&NG, New Delhi

2)  Shri Rama Kant Singh
Under Secretary, MOP&NG, New Delhi

BCC:  Sr.GM(HR)
GM (C&F) - Kindly handover the letter copied to the Ministry.
SM(CC)




Date : 15" June'2016
Ref : NRL/CC/ RT/Q-837

To,

Shri Diganta Saikia

President,

Central Committee, Asom Nabanirman Sena
Clo. — Shri Ambeshwar Saikia

Vill. - Abhoypuriya, P.O. - Deuraja

Dist. - Sivasagar,

PIN — 785680, Contact no: 8752813132

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

__ faRres
NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

T

This has reference to your common RTI application send to us under references ANS - 41 (RTI), ANS - 42 (RTI)

& ANS - 43 (RTI) dated 02-05-2016. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

Q1. 2001-02 Sty afE AT 2015-16 S THAG THAISTE CTHASTA [ANGE A SIS
AT ST ST foTier 3T ST foeeT? e oy {3 2o TR P THE A
Reply:  Year wise payment by Numaligarh Refinery Limited towards Chief Minister's Relief Fund, Assam from
FY 2001-02 TO 2015-16 are as below:

Financial Year . AmountinRs. |

2001-02 ! Nil B

2002-03 a 10,00,000.00 |

2003-04 : 10,00,000.00 |

2004-05 10,00,000.00 |

2005-06 20,00,000.00 |

2006-07 | 20,00,000.00 |

2007-08 - 20,00,000.00 |

— 2008-09 20,00,000.00 |

i 200910 | 20,00,000.00 |
11V N 20,00,000.00

L 2011-12 20,00,000.00

2012-13 20,00,000.00 |

o 2013-14 20,00,000.00 |

L 2014-15 20,00,000.00 |

2015-16 20,00,000.00

L Total 2,50,00,000.00 |
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Date : 15% June'2016
Ref : NRLICC/RTI/Q-837
Page 2
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Reply:  Details of CSR activities and e&enditure for 2005 to 2014 are available in NRL website www.nrl.co.in
under home page link CSR —» ‘Year wise details of CSR activities'. Details of project wise CSR
expenditure for the FY 2015-16 is attached as Annexure - |.

Year wise CSR expenditure incurred since 2005 are as below:

(Rs. In Crores)

Financial Year CSR Expenditure
2005-06 1.27
2006-07 . 3.09
2007-08 349
2008-09 4.06
2009-10 E 4.70
2010-11 | 4,97
2011-12 | 5.86

- 2012-13 8.51
2013-14 5.29
2014-15 7.62
2015-16 11.57

NRL does not maintain specific record regarding CSR expenditure in Golaghat District.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

A of
(Debastish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)

and Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl.; As above.

BCC: Sr.GM(HR)
Company Secretary
SM (CC)
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Date = 15% June'2016

Ref : NRL/CC/RTI/Q-838 _ NUMALIGARH
To REFINERY
LIMITED

Shri P Raja

22 Sakthi Nagar,

Puthumariyamman Kovil Post Office, Ponnnamampet,
SALEM. PIN - 636003

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application registration no. DOP&T/R/2016/50875 dated 09-03-2016 forwarded to
us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. J-13012/7/2016-SCT dated 27-04-2016 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

Q1. Provide how many Central Gowt./Public Sector Companies, how much vacancy filled/Company wise
-~ was filled of unfilled vacancies of Persons with disabilities as per date on 01.-03-2016.

Reply:  Replied by DoPT vide letter dated 30* March, 2016 (Copy enclosed).

Q. 2. Provide no. of Exam, Date and No. of vacancy conducted by Staff Selection commission/UPSC or

other Minister recruitment for unfilled vacancies of persons with disabilities. List the Exam wise and
total no. of vacancy conducted by various Ministries.

Reply:  Information w.r.t. NRL are provided below.

Year of Recruitment No. of Vacancy Filled up
{ |
! 1997 ; 01
1998 02 o
L. B 2001 j 04 ;
I 2007 ; - 02 i
2 ; 02
| B 2012 | 02 B
L 2016 06 i
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,
/
/ ;;Zi
(Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL
£ 5 ol gk ("}ﬂ(t (I“rR) o] (
GC. Shri Raj Kishore = (ﬂ,_ (¢&F) Windly b widoven J0a duffenc piles
Under Secretary, MOP&NG e Ao dee MU nisg e g
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151 June'2016 NUMALIGARH
- NRL/CC/ RTI/Q-843 ‘ REFINERY
LIMITED

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrong Jona Jagoran Unnayan Mancha
Vill-Dhalakhat Gaon, P.O. - Doigrong
DIST. - GOLAGHAT,ASSAM, PIN-785702

Contact No: 9859533278

Sub

Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RT| application nos. nil dated 13-05-2016 seeking information regarding CSIR
- Pensioners Welfare Association, Jorhat for the year 2014-15, under RT! Act 2005.

Please note our following reply:

NRL had taken up a project on rural development of Mushroom Cultivation which was awarded to M/s CSIR
Pensioners Welfare Association, Jorhat. No road development job was executed through M/s CSIR
Pensioners Welfare Association.

Detailed of the project are as below :

Total project cost: 9.76 lakhs

Amount released of Rs. 9.76 lakhs

Implementing period: 2012 to 2014

Details of sanctioned order copy, utilization certificate, payment receipt copy, list of beneficiaries etc are
attached herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

Fl

W

(Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl :

As above.

BCC: Sr.GM (HR)

SM (CC)

Please reply to Refinery Office :
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Date . 15" June2016 ) NUMALIGARH
Ref : NRL/CC/RTI/Q-855 REFINERY
To LIMITED

Shri Anil Kumar Agarwal
Clo. - Agarwal Qil Refinery,
E-33, Site No. -3,

Panki Industrial Area,
KANPUR - 208022

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application no. nil dated 19-05-2016 seeking information under RT| Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

Q. 1. Why has the Sales intimation letter having Ref. No. NRL/WAX/DR/69/2016 dated 13/05/2016 has been
put on hold by NRL.

Reply : The aforesaid Sales intimation letter has been put on hold due to limited stock available in warehouse.

Q2 When will the hold be released from Sales intimation Letter having Ref. No. NRLUWAX/DR/69/2016
dated 13/05/2018.

Reply : Information is not available as of now.

Q. 3.  When will the delivery made to the party to whom the Sales Intimation Letter having Ref. No.
NRL/WAX/DR/69/2016 dated 13/05/2016 has been issued.

Reply: Information is not available as of now.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

b

o / d
(Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comm!. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

BCC:  GM (Mktg. &BD)
SM (CC)

Please reply to Refinery Office :
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Date : 13 June'2016 REFINERY

Ref : NRUCC/ RTI/Q-834
LIMITED

To,

Shri Brahmeswar Prasad Verma
Purana Chowk, Main Road,

Ward No. 30, Baksar,

BIHAR-. Mobile - 92314570851

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RT| application registration no. MOPNG/R/2016/00301 dated 23-03-2016 forwarded to
= us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. P-20032/67/2015-PP dated 06-04-2016 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
‘ Please find below reply to the query raised by you.

Q. 1. From where Paraffin Wax Type Il can be procured and at what price?

Reply:  Paraffin Wax Type |l can be procured from Numaligarh Refinery Limited either by E-auction or direct
procurement. It is sold at the price discovered at E-auction. The price for direct sales is determined as

per the average price of the last auction.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

(Debashish Choudhury)
VS General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
-’ and Public Information Officer, NRL

CC : Shri J.K. Singh
Under Secretary, MOP&NG, New Delhi

BCC: GM(Mktg. & BD)
GM (C&F) - Kindly handover the letter copied to the Ministry.
SM (CC)

Please reply to Ref nery 0_,0' ce:
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" NUMALIGARH

Date : 13" June 2016 )

Ref ' NRL/CC/ RTI/Q-840 REFINERY
LIMITED

TO' A CRTEDDDIC

Ms. Pranjali

E-11, 18t Floor, Sector-12,
Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar
PIN - 201301

Contact No.. +91 9873390798

Sub :  Information under RTi Act, 2005

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your RT| application registration no. MOPNG/R/2016/50618 dated 23-04-2016 forwarded to
us by MOP&NG vide letter ref. F-23022/1/2015-Adm. dated 05-05-2016 seeking information under RT! Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you.

Q. 1. Who Is authorized to spend on renovation work in Petroleum Minister's office and his official residence?
Please give the agency / department mane and give information of their spending imit.

Reply: No person has been authorized by Numaligarh Refinery Limited to spend on renovation work in
Petroleum Minister's office and his official residence.

Q.2. Has renovation work done in the office and residence of Petroleum Minister Charmendra Pradhan
since he joined the office till this date.

Reply: No renovation work has been done by Numaligarh Refinery Limited in the office and residence of
Petroleum Minister Dharmendra Pradhan since he joined office till date.

Q.3. If yes what kind of renovation work has been done? Was work done in office or in residence or in both?
Please provide full details of renovation work/type of construction work with date and duration including
agency/department name who carried out renovation work,

Reply: Not applicable in view of reply to query 1 and 2 above.

Q.4. How much money has been spent on renovation/construction work in Petroleum Minister Dharmendra
Pradhan'’s office and residence. Please provide full details with break up of work and bill paid against it.

Reply: Not applicable in view of reply to query 1 and 2 above.

v
W/ Contd...2
Please reply to Refinery Office :
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 13 June 2016
Ref : NRLICC/ RTI/Q-840

Page 2

Q. 5. Who/which government agency/PSU paid the bill of construction/renovation work. Please provide full
details with break up of work and money allocated.

Reply:  Not applicable in view of reply to query 1 and 2 above.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, N
For Numaligarh Refinery Limtied,

%/_

(Debashish Choudhury)
General Manager (Comml. & Legal)
and Public Information Officer, NRL

- CC. Shri M.C. Bhatt
Under Secretary, MOP&NG, New Delhi

BCC: Sr.GM(HR)
GM (C&F) - Kindly handover the letter copied to the Ministry.
SM (CC)




